Camplify Holdings Ltd

A.C.N 647 333 962 42 Union Street Wickham NSW 2293 PO Box 7 Wickham NSW 2293 Ph: 02 4075 2000



ASX Announcement

26 JULY 2024

Camplify enters Voluntary Escrow Agreement

Camplify Holdings Limited (Camplify) advises that a Voluntary Escrow Agreement has been entered with BBFehse GmbH being a substantial shareholder in the Company and an entity related to Mr Dirke Fehse.

The Voluntary Escrow Agreement is a standard term Restriction Deed, with CHESS holding lock applied, so as to prevent a sale or transfer of 4,108,251 Ordinary Shares for the period from 26 July 2024 until 2 weeks after the Company releases its financial results in respect of the first half of FY25 on ASX.

-- END -

For further information please contact:

Media Enquiries Alistair McCausland media@chl.global +61 (0) 418 837 428

Investor Relations www.chl.global investors@chl.global

About CHL

Camplify Holdings Limited (ASX:CHL) is in the business of elevating outdoor experiences through innovative and scalable tech solutions. Composed of Camplify, MyWay, PaulCamper and Rent a Tent, the CHL Group operates one of the world's leading peer-topeer digital marketplace platforms. connecting recreational vehicle (RV) Owners to Hirers. With operations in Australia, New Zealand, Spain, the UK, Germany, Austria and Netherlands, Camplify and PaulCamper deliver a seamless and transparent experience for consumers looking to travel and connect with local RV owners.

This announcement was approved by the Company Secretary of Camplify Holdings Limited.







